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LANGLADE COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 
SCHEDULE OF LICENSE FEES AND CHARGES 

 
 

West Grounds Only:  (includes the use of the area lying between Hwy. 45/Superior Street 
 and the fairgrounds road running between Arctic Street and North Avenue). 
  

 Commercial        $ 250/day 
 Non-profit organizations:      $ 150/day 
 

Racetrack Grandstand & Grounds  
 
 Commercial        $ 550/day 
 Non-profit organizations      $ 300/day 
 
   Racetrack Lighting Fee        $ 100/day  
 
Multi-purpose Building (includes use of the Clover Room and restroom facilities) 
 
 Commercial        $ 550/day 
 Non-profit organizations      $ 300/day 
 Reserved for "rain out" (Mon – Thurs only)                $ 100/day 
              Kitchen (using appliances)*      $ 100/day 
 Kitchen (used for food service only)**    no charge 
 Kitchen Use Deposit to insure clean up       $100.00 
 Clover Room only – (Includes Use of Restrooms)      $  75/day 
 
Livestock Pavilion:  (includes the use of the Center Pavilion and 2 Wings) 
 
 Commercial        $ 300/day 
 Non-profit organizations      $ 200/day 
 Reserved for "rain out" (Mon – Thurs only)   $ 100/day 
   
Commercial Building       $ 100/day 
Exhibition Building        $ 100/day 
Horse Barn/Horse Arena       $ 100/day 
West Side Kitchen        $100/day 
 
*Maintenance Department staff will cook out the French fryer after every use at a cost of 
$25.00 per hour.    
**Use of kitchen for food service only requires license to use a building or grounds. 
   
All users will be required to submit a deposit of one day’s rent for their event.    
Additionally, for the use of the racetrack, a deposit of $ 500 is required to guarantee the 
track is put back to a satisfactory condition as determined by the County.  Deposits are held 
against and applied to event charges with any surplus returned to the user.  If the event is 
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cancelled without requisite notice, then any deposits will be forfeited.   Langlade County 
reserves the right to change the above-listed fee schedule for special use events. 
 
Well Charge:  $ 50/week if water is used on the grounds or $100/day if the water is used 
off the fairgrounds property and signed liability waiver. 
 
Utilities:  Users will be billed for utilities (electric, gas) based upon the rate established by 
the utility for the previous month. 
 
Dumpsters:  The County will provide two dumpsters for each event (1 for recyclables, 1 for 
garbage).  The User will be responsible for the costs of any additional dumpsters requested 
for their event. 
 
Restroom Cleaning and Janitorial Supply Fee for Multipurpose Building:   For any licensed 
event that includes the use of restroom facilities, a flat fee of $ 100 for any single day event.  
For multiple day events, an additional fee of $ 50 will be charged for each consecutive 
event day.  
 
Maintenance Department Charges: Users will be charged a minimum of 1-hour for a 
Maintenance staff worker to return to the Fairgrounds for any reason after their normal 
working hours.  Maintenance staff currently works from 6:00 am – 2:30 pm (M-F).  Users 
are encouraged to handle event issues during their scheduled work hours. Users will be 
billed $25.00 per hour per worker for utilizing staff during working hours.  Langlade County 
will furnish custodial service for the purpose of locking and unlocking doors and securing 
county-owned equipment at a cost of $ 25.00 per hour.     
 
Cleaning Fees:  If the facilities and/or grounds are not cleaned to the satisfaction of 
the County, then the user will be charged for cleaning at a cost of $ 25.00 per hour 
per worker to have the maintenance department staff clean the facilities. (When 
applicable for large animal display events), if the interior of a building is not sanitized 
within the prescribed time limit or sanitized properly, then the County may charge the user 
for the costs of sanitization.     
 
Snow Removal Fees: Snow plowing for any space or road on the grounds and grading of 
the race track not normally maintained by the county will be at the expense of the user. 
 
ALL BILLS MUST BE PAID BY USER WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS FROM RECEIPT.  
AFTER THIRTY (30) DAYS, LANGLADE COUNTY MAY ASSESS A LATE PAYMENT FEE OF 
1.5% PER MONTH. 
 

 


